TODAY’S STUDENTS... TOMORROW’S LEADERS
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February 22, 2019
Dear Parent/Guardian(s),
As you know the weather this winter has not cooperated. We have experienced everything from blizzards
to ice storms to extreme cold. As a results of these conditions, the District was forced to close school on
| several days to insure the safety of our students and staff. Ve have currently missed 14 school days due

to weather. In an attempt to recapture some of those days the school calendar has been modified with
the following changes: |

Friday, March 15, 2019 - Student Attendance Day

Friday, March 22, 201: 9 — Student Attendance Day

Thursday, April 18, 2019 — Student Attendance Day

Tuesday, May 28, 2019 — Student Attendance Day

Wednesday, May 29, 2019 - Student Attendance Day

Thursday, May 30, 2019 — Student Attendance Day

Friday, May 31, 2019 — Student Attendance Day

Monday, June 3, 2019 — Student Attendance Day
Other important dates to note are:

Friday, May 24, 2019 — 8" Grade Graduation

Monday, June 3, 2019 — Last Student Attendance Day
Thank you for your understanding as we fry to preserve instructional time for our students.

Sincerely,

Dr. Michelle R. Lee, Superintendent



DALLAS CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL #327

2018-2019 Calendar Guide
July 19,2018 Thursday Registration & Fees 8:00 a.m.-7:00 p.m.
August 20, 2018 Monday Teacher Institute-No School
August 21, 2018 Tuesday Teacher Institute-No School
Aupust 21, 2018 Tuesday Back to School Night Open House 5:30-7:00 p.m,
Aupgust 22, 2018 Wednesday Students First Day of School 8:00 a.m.-3:05 p.m,
September 3, 2018 Monday Labor Day-No School
September 5, 2018 Wednesday School Pictures
September 7, 2018 Friday Grandparents' Day 2:00 p.m.
September 20, 2018 Thursday Midterm
September 28, 2018 Friday No School-School Improvement Day
October 8, 2018 Monday No School-Columbus Day
October 10, 2018 Wednesday Picture Retakes
October 19, 2018 Friday End of 1st Quarter
Qctober 19, 2018 Priday No School-Teacher Instifute
October 25, 2018 Thursday Parent Teacher Conferences 3:30 p.m.-6:30 p.m.
October 26, 2018 Friday No School-Parent Teacher Conferences 8:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.
November 4, 2018 Sunday Daylight Savings Time Ends-Move Clocks Back 1 Hour
November 9, 2018 Friday Veteran's Day Program 9:00 am., Breakfast 8:30 a.m,
November 12, 2018 . |Monday No School-Observance of Veteran's Day
. |November 20, 2018 Tuesday Midterm
November 21-23,2018 Wednesday-Friday No School Thanksgiving Break
December 11, 2018 Tuesday Elementary Winter Concert 7.00 pm. *
|December 13, 2018 Thursday Junior High Winter Concert 7:00 p.m.
December 21,2018 Friday End of 2nd Quarter
December 24, 201 8-January 4, 2019 Winter Break-No School
January 7, 2019 Monday School Resumes
January 21, 2019 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr, Day-No School
February 13, 2019 Friday No School-School Improvement Day
February 18, 2019 Monday No School-President's Day
Febrnary 21, 2019 Thursday Midterm
March 10,2019 Sunday Daylight Savings Time Begins-Move Clocks Forward 1 Hour
March 29, 2019 Friday End of 3rd Quarter
April 12 & 13, 2019 Friday & Saturday Junior High Musical 7:00 p.m.
April 19 & 22,2019 Friday & Monday No School-Spring Break
April 23,2019 Tuesday School Resumes
April 26, 2019 Friday Midterm
May 14, 2019 Tuesday Spring Concert-Elementary 7:00 p.m.
May 16,2019 Thursday Spring Concert-Junior High 7:00 p.m.
May 24, 2019 Friday 8th Grade Promotion 7:00 p.m.
May 27,2019 Monday No School-Memorial Day
June 3, 2019 Monday End of 4th Quarter-Last Day of Student Attendance
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